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PRACTICE - JUNCTION 
 

30th December 2024 

 
     

T.O.B. Schaer  CH 47.41 47.27    

E. Camperio Ciani  I 60.62     

B.V.R. Albers-Schoenberg   ESP 45.21 44.55    

P.J.R. Chishick  GB 45.68 45.70    

S.F. Huber  CH 48.53 47.24    

P. von Schulthess  CH 46.65 46.29    

H.J. Buff  CH 50.81 51.33    

S. Froom   GB 46.54 46.79    

B. Hosch  CH 54.43 53.19    

L.A.H. Gatti  I 50.13     

A.R. Gallmann   CH 52.24     

A.R. Fischer  CH 47.61 45.85    

P.M. Wolfers   D 48.86     

R.E. Fischer  CH 49.10 49.40    

N.J. Evans  GB 52.19 54.03    

T.M.F. Holden  NZ 52.26 48.87    

C. Evans  GB 47.15 47.19    

H.V. Yusuf-George  GB 49.75     

M.F. Spillmann  CH 44.84     

C.Z. Curtis  GB 65.65     

F.C.H. Barrier  CH 53.13     

J.M.C. von Furstenberg  GB 45.19     

F. Sotto Mayor Matoso   P 44.45     

P.E.J.V. d'Ornano  F 49.17     

A.E.G. Lloyd  USA 48.20     

M. Christen  CH 81.01     

S.H. Ayling  GB 51.38     

H.F.R.S. Joos   CH Fall(S)     

J.E. Elmlinger  USA 59.19     

A.S. MacDonald  GB 47.70     

N.S.A. Rentsch   CH 46.76     

M. Maag   CH 46.46     

M. Ghezzi  I 50.98     

C. Knetsch   D 56.73     

J.J. Buff  CH 43.03     

M.T. Eger   D 43.00     

C.H. Coleridge  GB 62.19     

K.G. von Furstenberg  D 51.61     

G.L. Williams  GB Fall(S)     

B.A. Mueller   CH 49.30     

N.B. Vatimbella   F 61.64     

 
Fastest Time Junction: M.T. Eger 43.00 

Fastest Speed Junction: J.J. Buff 76.56 mph 

 

TOMORROW 8.15 a.m. Fathers & Sons and Brothers Races (J. Guessing) 

Followed by Cresta Family Cup (J, Guessing) 
Over. 
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N. Vatimbella  F 51.41     

J. Penzo  I 47.73     

N.A. Rauenbusch  D 47.58     

T. Bonatti SL I Fall(S)     

C.R. Brooks SL GB 75.32     

M.S. Gallmann SL CH 76.77     

U.U. Zampa SL I 66.02     

C.A. Bertschinger SL CH 64.63     

L.A. Merz SL CH 57.66     

M.V. Buff SL CH 69.01     

F.J.L. Buff SL CH 59.07     

W.B. Thompson VI SL USA Fall(S)     

E.N.M. von Furstenberg SL GB Fall(S)     

H.L. Shingles SL GB Fall(S)     

M. D. Evans SL GB 63.97     

F.E.J.P. McCaffrey SL IRL 64.33     

H.M.J. Ahrens SL D 57.41     

K.D. Elmlinger SL USA 59.16     

H.W. Leimer (A.M.) SL CH 49.47     

M. von Bohlen und Halbach SL D Fall(S)     

K.A. Waltenberg SL CH Fall(S)     

M. Curtis-Donnelly SL GB 68.60     

L. Frattini SL I 51.38     

M. Braendli SL I 66.54     

V. Mahler SL D 50.09     

V.B. Mahler SL D 68.67     

S.M. Mueller SL CH Fall(S)     

M.J.A. Bozzolan SL GB 63.98     

W.E. Elmlinger SL USA Fall(S)     

L.I. Ayling SL GB Fall(S)     

G. Jasson SL CH Fall(S)     

A. Jasson SL CH Fall(S)     

P.M. Ruf SL D Fall(S)     

E.V. Wakeham SL GB 58.85     

C.A.W. Gard SL GB 56.61     

A.P. Froom SL GB Fall(S) Fall(S)    

J.L. Froom SL GB 71.52 Fall(S)    

L. von Malaise SL GB Fall(S) 66.08    

R.W.J. Boswall SL GB 74.46 Fall(S)    

C. McInroy SL GB 97.86 80.79    

S. Dryden SL USA Fall(S)     

G.H. Drax SL GB 105.83 117.45    

H.J. Gearty SL GB 69.98 73.25    

F.M.M. von Furstenberg SL GB 75.55 70.31    

S. Boljevic SL GB Fall(S) Fall(S)    

J. Winther SL USA 78.39 73.84    

B.P. Winther SL USA 85.73 78.78    

F.M.G. Charlesworth SL GB 70.41 66.26    

I.J.A. Digiacomo SL GB Fall(S) 67.43    

A. Gottesfeld SL USA Fall(S) 76.53    

B. Miller SL USA Fall(S) 75.01      
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Split Results 
 

30th December 2024 
 

 

Name  Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish Speed 

AHRENS H.M.J. SL 08:37:33 0.00 15.68 36.02 43.13 57.41 63.94 

ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R.  09:04:26 0.00 12.04 25.80 32.20 45.21 70.25 

ALBERS-SCHOENBERG B.V.R.  10:32:59 0.00 11.97 25.65 31.79 44.55 70.76 

AYLING L.I. SL 09:01:00 0.00 18.49 Fall(S)    

AYLING SKYE  10:07:32 0.00 13.68 29.93 37.04 51.38 64.03 

BARRIER  F.C.H.  09:58:53 0.00 14.60 32.93 39.67 53.13 68.60 

BERTSCHINGER C.A. SL 08:19:58 0.00 19.04 39.58 47.79 64.63 55.49 

BOLJEVIC S. SL 09:31:37 0.00 17.82 Fall(S)    

BOLJEVIC S. SL 10:58:34 0.00 22.21 Fall(S)    

BONATTI T. SL 08:12:52 0.00 16.24 Fall(S)    

BOSWALL R.W.J. SL 09:18:45 0.00 20.06 43.11 52.73 74.46 41.74 

BOSWALL R.W.J. SL 10:47:17 0.00 21.78 Fall(S)    

BOZZOLAN M.J.A. SL 08:58:46 0.00 20.66 42.31 49.48 63.98 63.33 

BRAENDLI M. SL 08:52:22 0.00 19.63 42.28 50.23 66.54 56.98 

BROOKS C.R. SL 08:14:50 0.00 25.44 49.95 58.41 75.32 53.28 

BUFF F.J.L. SL 08:24:35 0.00 16.76 36.41 43.75 59.07 58.95 

BUFF H-J  09:09:44 0.00 14.57 30.84 37.51 50.81 69.06 

BUFF H-J  10:38:12 0.00 13.41 29.30 36.94 51.33 64.37 

BUFF J.J.  10:19:32 0.00 12.02 25.18 31.07 43.03 76.56 

BUFF M.V. SL 08:23:01 0.00 25.15 45.94 53.43 69.01 58.09 

CAMPERIO CIANI E.  09:02:47 0.00 18.17 36.11 43.80 60.62 53.43 

CHARLESWORTH F.M.G. SL 09:38:11 0.00 22.46 44.30 52.51 70.41 51.10 

CHARLESWORTH F.M.G. SL 11:03:44 0.00 19.66 40.33 48.53 66.26 50.78 

CHISHICK P.J.R.  09:05:49 0.00 13.12 26.73 32.82 45.68 69.78 

CHISHICK P.J.R.  10:34:25 0.00 12.89 26.78 32.92 45.70 70.32 

CHRISTEN M.  10:06:08 0.00 29.59 56.95 65.09 81.01 59.66 

COLERIDGE C.H.  10:31:29 0.00 17.80 38.08 45.78 62.19 54.31 

CURTIS C.Z.  09:57:15 0.00 18.95 42.06 49.85 65.65 58.38 

CURTIS-DONNELLY M. SL 08:49:15 0.00 20.30 41.92 50.27 68.60 52.16 

DIGIACOMO I.J.A. SL 09:39:20 0.00 19.33 Fall(S)    

DIGIACOMO I.J.A. SL 11:05:39 0.00 21.73 42.89 50.66 67.43 54.03 

D'ORNANO P.E.J.V.  10:02:45 0.00 14.31 29.22 35.83 49.17 69.49 

DRAX G.H. SL 09:25:26 0.00 31.30 78.58 87.44 105.83 49.32 

DRAX G.H. SL 10:52:32 0.00 38.14 85.92 96.19 117.45 44.56 

DRYDEN S. SL 09:22:41 0.00 23.01 Fall(S)    

EGER M.T.  10:20:56 0.00 12.09 25.15 30.98 43.00 76.03 

ELMLINGER J.E.  10:12:06 0.00 17.73 36.49 43.88 59.19 60.15 

ELMLINGER KATHERINE D. SL 08:39:08 0.00 17.51 35.43 42.93 59.16 55.67 

ELMLINGER W.E. SL 08:59:43 0.00 21.44 Fall(S)    

EVANS CARINA  09:53:24 0.00 12.99 27.31 33.90 47.15 68.80 

EVANS CARINA  11:27:44 0.00 13.13 27.38 33.97 47.19 69.93 

EVANS M.D. SL 08:34:01 0.00 19.20 39.89 47.59 63.97 55.60 

EVANS N.J.  09:50:15 0.00 15.37 32.15 38.79 52.19 67.91 

EVANS N.J.  11:20:31 0.00 13.86 31.98 39.71 54.03 64.85 
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FISCHER A.R.   09:46:08 0.00 12.75 27.38 33.99 47.61 67.70 

FISCHER A.R.   11:17:41 0.00 12.50 26.49 32.74 45.85 69.60 

FISCHER R.E.  09:48:56 0.00 13.27 28.67 35.40 49.10 67.09 

FISCHER R.E.  11:19:05 0.00 13.19 28.91 35.67 49.40 66.84 

FRATTINI L. SL 08:50:49 0.00 13.26 29.90 36.97 51.38 63.23 

FROOM A.P. SL 09:15:38 0.00 21.55 Fall(S)    

FROOM A.P. SL 10:44:09 0.00 23.78 Fall(S)    

FROOM J.L. SL 09:14:14 0.00 20.86 44.39 53.01 71.52 49.00 

FROOM J.L. SL 10:41:57 0.00 22.32 Fall(S)    

FROOM S.   09:11:08 0.00 12.88 27.11 33.51 46.54 70.34 

FROOM S.   10:39:25 0.00 12.84 27.12 33.63 46.79 69.67 

GALLMANN A.R.   09:44:47 0.00 13.83 30.40 37.45 52.24 61.51 

GALLMANN M.S. SL 08:16:40 0.00 21.32 51.60 59.96 76.77 54.78 

GARD C.A.W. SL 10:26:47 0.00 16.09 35.00 42.03 56.61 62.39 

GATTI L.A.H.  09:43:26 0.00 13.16 28.87 35.75 50.13 63.10 

GEARTY H.J. SL 09:28:12 0.00 20.62 43.96 52.21 69.98 49.70 

GEARTY H.J. SL 10:54:59 0.00 21.61 45.96 55.35 73.25 53.11 

GHEZZI M.  10:16:47 0.00 14.19 29.51 36.33 50.98 61.23 

GOTTESFELD A. SL 09:40:35 0.00 19.58 Fall(S)    

GOTTESFELD A. SL 11:07:56 0.00 23.64 51.40 59.58 76.53 52.36 

HOLDEN T.M.F.  09:51:34 0.00 12.84 30.11 37.80 52.26 61.86 

HOLDEN T.M.F.  11:24:31 0.00 12.94 28.52 35.20 48.87 65.46 

HOSCH BARBARA  09:12:30 0.00 16.34 34.32 41.02 54.43 68.12 

HOSCH BARBARA  10:40:42 0.00 15.34 33.18 39.83 53.19 67.32 

HUBER S.F.   09:07:18 0.00 13.05 27.74 34.49 48.53 62.89 

HUBER S.F.   10:35:35 0.00 13.08 27.39 33.90 47.24 66.09 

JASSON A. SL 11:13:31 0.00 17.08 Fall(S)    

JASSON G. SL 11:11:26 0.00 14.75 Fall(S)    

JOOS H.F.R.S.  10:08:24 0.00 12.13 Fall(S)    

KNETSCH C.   10:18:15 0.00 16.27 34.85 41.95 56.73 61.23 

LEIMER HENDRICK W. SL 08:40:30 0.00 13.08 27.92 34.82 49.47 62.84 

LLOYD ALICE E.G.  10:04:17 0.00 13.44 28.27 34.74 48.20 66.02 

MAAG M.  10:14:16 0.00 12.76 26.94 33.24 46.46 67.52 

MACDONALD A.S.  10:12:57 0.00 13.05 27.84 34.39 47.70 69.31 

MAHLER V. SL 08:53:46 0.00 13.50 28.95 35.86 50.09 64.32 

MAHLER VINCENT B. SL 08:55:23 0.00 21.37 45.43 52.91 68.67 57.89 

MCCAFFREY F.E.J.P. SL 08:35:55 0.00 19.50 40.07 47.82 64.33 54.44 

MCINROY C. SL 09:21:24 0.00 24.06 57.82 70.06 97.86 37.72 

MCINROY C. SL 10:49:54 0.00 23.37 51.49 60.83 80.79 48.25 

MERZ L.A. SL 08:22:44 0.00 16.42 34.84 42.18 57.66 58.59 

MILLER B. SL 09:42:08 0.00 19.57 Fall(S)    

MILLER B. SL 11:09:55 0.00 20.40 43.17 52.59 75.01 42.65 

MUELLER B.A.  10:25:26 0.00 13.29 28.50 35.25 49.30 64.68 

MUELLER S.M. SL 08:56:31 0.00 19.78 Fall(S)    

PENZO J.  11:21:45 0.00 13.13 27.82 34.35 47.73 68.27 

RAUENBUSCH N.A.  11:23:07 0.00 12.76 27.03 33.75 47.58 66.10 

RENTSCH N.S.A.   10:15:31 0.00 12.82 27.01 33.50 46.76 68.57 

RUF P.M. SL 11:16:19 0.00 18.09 Fall(S)    
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SCHAER T.O.B.  08:11:43 0.00 12.97 27.34 33.87 47.41 67.75 

SCHAER T.O.B.  08:47:28 0.00 13.12 27.46 33.98 47.27 68.48 

SHINGLES H.L. SL 08:32:13 0.00 19.00 Fall(S)    

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F.   10:01:27 0.00 12.32 25.70 31.72 44.45 71.99 

SPILLMANN M.F.  09:55:40 0.00 12.84 26.35 32.40 44.84 73.70 

THOMPSON VI W.B. SL 08:25:41 0.00 18.81 Fall(S)    

VATIMBELLA N.  10:29:54 0.00 13.91 30.20 37.05 51.41 61.48 

VATIMBELLA N.B. (JNR)  10:28:22 0.00 16.78 38.81 46.32 61.64 60.71 

VON BOHLEN UND HALBACH M. SL 08:41:28 0.00 17.28 Fall(S)    

VON FURSTENBERG E.N.M. SL 08:28:50 0.00 18.18 Fall(S)    

VON FURSTENBERG F.M.M. SL 09:30:21 0.00 22.29 49.19 57.60 75.55 50.69 

VON FURSTENBERG F.M.M. SL 10:56:54 0.00 21.21 44.64 52.67 70.31 50.24 

VON FURSTENBERG J.M.C.  10:00:08 0.00 12.57 26.20 32.35 45.19 70.12 

VON FURSTENBERG K.G.  10:22:27 0.00 14.29 29.81 36.68 51.61 60.64 

VON MALAISE L. SL 09:16:59 0.00 17.85 Fall(S)    

VON MALAISE L. SL 10:45:57 0.00 20.27 40.61 48.87 66.08 53.63 

VON SCHULTHESS P.  09:09:04 0.00 12.65 27.08 33.59 46.65 70.45 

VON SCHULTHESS P.  10:36:54 0.00 12.73 26.93 33.37 46.29 71.17 

WAKEHAM E.V. SL 08:27:46 0.00 15.94 35.45 42.96 58.85 59.04 

WALTENBERG K.A. SL 08:43:11 0.00 15.04 Fall(S)    

WILLIAMS G.L.  10:23:48 0.00 14.96 Fall(S)    

WINTHER B.P. SL 09:35:55 0.00 27.78 59.23 67.65 85.73 49.53 

WINTHER B.P. SL 11:02:12 0.00 25.58 53.77 62.01 78.78 54.58 

WINTHER J. SL 09:33:54 0.00 23.01 51.70 60.36 78.39 50.94 

WINTHER J. SL 11:00:20 0.00 22.89 49.64 57.58 73.84 56.65 

WOLFERS P.M.  09:47:33 0.00 12.91 28.20 34.98 48.86 65.64 

YUSUF-GEORGE HANNAH V.  09:54:18 0.00 14.25 29.44 36.08 49.75 66.45 

ZAMPA U.U. SL 08:18:23 0.00 20.15 40.12 48.15 66.02 52.59 
 

 

 

 

 


